

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18372/2025

M/s Shree Nidhi Enterprises

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Assistant Commissioner, State Tax,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Rohini for Mr. Prabhansh Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Khem Chand Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

17/03/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ