

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18372/2025

M/s Shree Nidhi Enterprises

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Assistant Commissioner, State Tax,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prabhansh Sharma Mr. Nagendra Singh Adha Mr. Siddharth Chalavarya Ms. Rohini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rohan Mittal, AAAG on behalf of Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG Mr. Khem Chand Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

17/04/2026

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is ready to deposit the due amount in the department.

Counsel for the respondent seeks two weeks' time to take instructions.

Office is directed to show the name of Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG in the causelist.

List on 21.04.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J